

ASA ER Age Group Competitions 2016
Southend Swimming & Diving Centre
Southend-on-Sea



21 May 2016 ~ 22 May 2016

Detailed Results

6.5.0.0

Girls - Group C - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Lucy WALKER (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	55.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	84.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	117.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	153.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	189.65	
1 Katie BURTON (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	56.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	87.50	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			19.0	41.80	129.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	24.00	153.30	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			15.0	34.50	187.80	
2 Frances WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	61.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	89.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	41.80	131.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	154.75	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	187.75	
3 Sasha BROOK (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	54.60	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	28.35	82.95	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	33.35	116.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	153.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	182.05	
4 Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	5.5			18.0	28.80	60.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	21.60	81.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	31.90	113.75	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	143.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	178.95	
5 Katie CRIPPS (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			13.5	21.60	51.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.5			9.0	18.90	70.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	30.80	101.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	131.05	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	35.20	166.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - Group C - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(7) Louisa JOB (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5		17.5	29.75	29.75	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0		13.0	20.80	50.55	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	29.00	79.55	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0		9.0	18.90	98.45	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	30.80	129.25	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	34.10	163.35	
6 Grace CONNOLLY (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	25.50	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.5	20.00	45.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	71.90	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	31.90	103.80	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	21.60	125.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	30.00	155.40	
7 Keira JONES (2004) -- Southend Diving													
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	23.40	23.40	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	24.00	47.40	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0		17.0	25.50	72.90	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		15.5	24.80	97.70	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5		16.5	26.40	124.10	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5		15.5	24.80	148.90	
(10) Natalie HILL (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	25.60	25.60	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	26.25	51.85	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.5	22.95	74.80	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5		11.0	24.20	99.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.5	27.50	126.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.0	22.10	148.60	
8 Alice LEDZION (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0		13.0	20.80	20.80	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	27.00	47.80	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0		18.0	28.80	76.60	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.5	28.00	104.60	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0		8.5	18.70	123.30	
5122D	Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	2.5		10.5	19.95	143.25	
9 Ruby DAY (2004) -- Southend Diving													
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5		17.0	22.10	22.10	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	23.25	45.35	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.0	3.0		8.5	13.60	58.95	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5		15.5	26.35	85.30	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	29.75	115.05	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	23.20	138.25	
10 Zara WRAY (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5		14.0	18.20	18.20	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5		19.5	29.25	47.45	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.0	24.00	71.45	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5		12.5	20.00	91.45	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	24.00	115.45	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	3.5		14.0	22.40	137.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - Group C - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
11 Alliyah OMAR (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	20.40	20.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	45.15	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	66.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	87.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	112.55	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	23.20	135.75	
12 Katie PARSONS (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956045													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	18.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	28.05	46.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.0	16.00	62.45	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.5	2.0	2.0	2.5	2.5			7.0	15.40	77.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	3.0	2.5	3.5	4.5			10.5	21.00	98.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	23.10	121.95	

Girls - Group D - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jessie MILLHAM (2005) -- Southend Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	28.50	28.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	27.20	55.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	37.00	92.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	133.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	32.55	165.95	
(2) Io GOODE (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	56.65	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	35.00	91.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	2.0	2.5	3.5	3.5			9.5	20.90	112.55	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	31.90	144.45	
(3) Millie TAYLOR (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	46.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	19.55	66.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	102.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	133.40	
2 Evie LEDGER (2005) -- Southend Diving													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			20.0	32.00	54.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	27.20	81.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	103.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	130.80	
(5) Hannah NEWBROOK (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	47.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	74.20	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	2.0	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.0			8.5	18.70	92.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	3.5			13.0	28.60	121.50	
(6) Ruby THORNE (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	22.95	22.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.0	22.40	45.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	29.00	74.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	2.5	2.5	3.5	3.5			9.5	20.90	95.25	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.5	4.0			10.5	23.10	118.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - Group D - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Catherine LOPEZ (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	18.60	18.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	41.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	65.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	92.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	115.30	
(8) Maisie JONES (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	18.85	18.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			15.5	23.25	42.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	20.25	62.35	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	83.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	28.05	112.00	
4 Katie TOWNSEND (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	22.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	15.60	38.10	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	24.00	62.10	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	26.35	88.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5			12.5	21.25	109.70	
5 Olivia WALL (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	18.00	18.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	39.75	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	62.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.0	19.20	82.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	108.50	
6 Brooke CULLEN (2006) -- Southend Diving													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	18.20	18.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	37.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	66.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	88.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	3.0	3.0	4.5	4.5			11.0	18.70	107.30	

Boys - Group A - 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Billy MINNS (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading (guest) #966032													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	63.90	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	23.75	87.65	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	33.60	121.25	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	27.00	148.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	22.80	171.05	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	207.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	35.10	242.15	
(2) Xavier CHOCKEN (2000) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.5			15.0	19.50	48.30	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	73.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	97.20	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	36.75	133.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	173.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.5	31.35	204.90	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	27.00	231.90	

Boys - Group B - 3m Springboard

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ewan RUSSELL (2002) -- Southend Diving #1146470													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	32.40	32.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	59.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	93.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	128.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	157.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	200.95	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	36.00	236.95	
2 Nat CONNOLLY (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	58.65	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	85.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.0	34.00	119.65	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	40.80	160.45	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.0	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	33.60	194.05	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	33.60	227.65	
3 Samuel MANSFIELD (2001) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	29.70	29.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	58.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	34.65	92.85	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	123.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	152.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	182.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	218.75	
4 Louie EAST (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			14.5	23.20	23.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			13.0	18.20	41.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			19.0	34.20	75.60	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	104.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	35.15	139.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	31.50	170.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	39.60	210.35	
5 Jacob KEDDY (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	48.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	24.30	72.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	24.50	97.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.0	30.40	127.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	27.30	155.00	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	37.20	192.20	
6 Jaques PREMADASA (2002) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	46.60	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	25.00	71.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	30.40	102.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	131.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.5			12.5	23.75	155.45	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	29.40	184.85	
7 Sam BETON (2001) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			14.0	22.40	22.40	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	19.60	42.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	28.80	70.80	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	26.60	97.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.0	30.80	128.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	153.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0			7.0	13.30	167.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys - Group B - 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8	Indra PREMADASA (2001) -- Beaumont Diving Academy												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.0	20.80	20.80	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		16.5	23.10	43.90	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	24.30	68.20	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5		9.5	17.10	85.30	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	31.90	117.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	29.45	146.65	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	1.0	1.0	0.5	0.5	0.5		2.0	3.80	150.45	

Girls - Group A - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1)	Lexie HOWARD (1999) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	8.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.5		22.0	35.20	35.20	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.0		22.0	35.20	70.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	101.00	
401B	Inward Dive	10	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.5	8.5		24.5	34.30	135.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	6.0		16.0	41.60	176.90	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5		22.0	59.40	236.30	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.5		22.5	45.00	281.30	
1	Annie THOMAS (1999) -- Luton Diving Club												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	63.45	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.5	36.90	100.35	
301B	Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	36.10	136.45	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5		20.0	46.00	182.45	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5		14.5	39.15	221.60	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.3	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	35.65	257.25	
(3)	Francesca DORAN (1999) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)												
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	28.00	28.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5		21.0	33.60	61.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.5	24.80	86.40	
401B	Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.0		20.5	28.70	115.10	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	35.70	150.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0		11.0	26.40	177.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.0	40.80	218.00	
2	Olivia BLOWER (2000) -- Southend Diving												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	10	1.6	6.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	24.00	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		18.5	37.00	61.00	
201B	Back Dive	7.5	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	29.70	90.70	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	24.65	115.35	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	41.40	156.75	
405B	Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.8	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.0		9.0	25.20	181.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		14.0	28.00	209.95	
(5)	Abby GLYNN (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)												
101B	Forward Dive	10	1.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5		22.5	33.75	33.75	
612B	Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	6.5	4.5	4.5	6.0	5.5		16.0	30.40	64.15	
401B	Inward Dive	7.5	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.5	8.0	8.0		22.0	30.80	94.95	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	118.95	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	3.0	4.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		16.0	27.20	146.15	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0		12.0	28.80	174.95	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.0		9.0	23.40	198.35	

Girls - Group B - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - Group B - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Marney EASEN (2002) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	35.70	35.70	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	30.60	66.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	109.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.0			14.5	37.70	146.90	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	5	2.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	44.20	191.10	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	44.10	235.20	
2 Tigi WHITEHOUSE (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	10	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	37.00	66.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	97.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	41.40	138.60	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	10	2.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	47.50	186.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	35.70	221.80	
3 Grace KOUSET (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	66.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.0	40.00	106.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	149.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	36.45	186.00	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	29.40	215.40	
4 Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	29.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	49.25	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	81.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	113.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	38.50	152.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	39.00	191.35	
5 Amie HUDSON (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	56.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			12.0	26.40	83.35	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	27.30	110.65	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	33.75	144.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	22.00	166.40	
6 Emma SHEEHAN (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	17.55	17.55	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	37.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	58.65	
401C Inward Dive	7.5	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	78.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	102.80	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	129.15	
(7) Jaida UMO (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest) (withdrew)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	1
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	0.00	1
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	27.00	1
612B Armstand Somersault	10	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			20.5	38.95	65.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	65.95	

Girls - Group C - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Katie CRIPPS (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - Group C - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	20.70	50.30	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	6.0	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	83.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	121.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5			13.0	26.00	147.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			14.0	30.80	178.15	
2 Frances WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	28.50	53.25	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	71.65	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	93.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	128.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	40.70	168.80	
3 Sasha BROOK (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	56.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	27.30	83.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	113.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	147.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	5	2.1	4.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	21.00	168.10	
4 Grace CONNOLLY (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	24.65	24.65	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	51.05	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	2.0	2.5	2.0	3.0	3.0			7.5	12.00	63.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	99.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	128.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	30.00	158.15	
5 Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	22.95	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	51.75	
401C Inward Dive	7.5	1.3	7.5	6.5	7.5	5.5	5.0			19.5	25.35	77.10	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0			14.0	22.40	99.50	
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	2.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	18.90	118.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	33.00	151.40	
6 Katie PARSONS (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956045													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
201C Back Dive	7.5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	23.80	50.20	
301C Reverse Dive	7.5	1.8	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	20.70	70.90	
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.0			12.0	15.60	86.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.0	22.00	108.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	134.90	
7 Alice LEDZION (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	19.50	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	42.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	66.75	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	86.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	110.75	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	4.0	4.0			9.5	14.25	125.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - Group C - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8	Zara WRAY (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team												
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	20.80	20.80	
401C	Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	21.70	42.50	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5		9.0	13.50	56.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.0	20.80	76.80	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	24.00	100.80	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	2.5	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.0		10.0	17.00	117.80	

Girls - Group D - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Jessie MILLHAM (2005) -- Southend Diving												
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		15.0	22.50	22.50	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	30.60	53.10	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	28.35	81.45	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0		17.0	37.40	118.85	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.5	42.00	160.85	
(2)	Hannah NEWBROOK (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	29.75	29.75	
612B	Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	56.10	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5		17.5	28.00	84.10	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	28.00	112.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	38.50	150.60	
(3)	Io GOODE (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)												
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	26.25	26.25	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0		19.0	30.40	56.65	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		16.5	28.05	84.70	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	29.70	114.40	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		14.5	34.80	149.20	
(4)	Ruby THORNE (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)												
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		15.0	25.50	25.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	25.60	51.10	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	5.5	5.5		14.0	28.00	79.10	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.0	30.80	109.90	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	34.80	144.70	
2	Evie LEDGER (2005) -- Southend Diving												
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B	Back Dive	5	1.6	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0		11.0	17.60	41.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.0		15.5	26.35	67.95	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		15.5	26.35	94.30	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.0	28.60	122.90	
3	Katie TOWNSEND (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club												
101C	Forward Dive	5	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	18.00	18.00	
401C	Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5		15.5	21.70	39.70	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	27.75	67.45	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	28.80	96.25	
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	24.80	121.05	
(7)	Maisie JONES (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)												
101B	Forward Dive	5	1.3	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0		14.0	18.20	18.20	
401B	Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.0		16.0	24.00	42.20	
201C	Back Dive	5	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.0	19.50	61.70	
301C	Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	19.20	80.90	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.5	22.95	103.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys - Group C - 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Hudson LAWRENCE (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0		20.5	32.80	32.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5		20.5	43.05	75.85	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		19.5	39.00	114.85	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0		19.0	45.60	160.45	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		17.0	47.60	208.05	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	52.65	260.70	
2 Vincent COOK (2003) -- Southend Diving													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	32.40	32.40	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.0	30.40	62.80	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.0	35.70	98.50	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.0	39.20	137.70	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	42.00	179.70	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.5	34.65	214.35	
3 Max LANO (2003) -- Southend Diving													
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5		20.0	28.00	28.00	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5		11.5	21.85	49.85	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	42.00	91.85	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		19.5	40.95	132.80	
205C	Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0		18.0	50.40	183.20	
305C	Reverse 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	2.5	2.0	1.5	2.0		6.5	18.20	201.40	
(4) Max SPENCER (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.5	31.35	59.35	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	4.5		9.5	18.05	77.40	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0		16.5	39.60	117.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	43.20	160.20	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.5		12.5	33.75	193.95	
4 Mason MILLS (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #869280													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		17.5	31.50	31.50	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	37.00	68.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	32.40	100.90	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		12.5	30.00	130.90	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	30.40	161.30	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	32.55	193.85	
(6) Oliver GOODSPEED (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.5		14.0	22.40	22.40	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	30.40	52.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	36.10	88.90	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0		11.5	21.85	110.75	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	40.70	151.45	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	35.70	187.15	
5 Dominic JAUNZENS (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5		14.5	23.20	23.20	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5		17.5	35.00	58.20	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0		19.0	39.90	98.10	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5		14.0	30.80	128.90	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		12.5	30.00	158.90	
405C	Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	2.5	3.5	2.5	3.5	4.0		9.5	25.65	184.55	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys - Group C - 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(8) William BURKE (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5		19.0	30.40	30.40	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	27.00	57.40	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	23.80	81.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		16.0	30.40	111.60	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	27.00	138.60	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	39.60	178.20	
6 James POLLARD (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	27.00	55.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0		18.0	36.00	91.00	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.5		11.0	24.20	115.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.5		13.0	24.70	139.90	
5233D	Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	36.00	175.90	
7 Harvey POTTON (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956039													
103C	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	23.25	23.25	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5		17.5	29.75	53.00	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0		17.0	30.60	83.60	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	25.65	109.25	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		14.0	28.00	137.25	
401B	Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	23.10	160.35	
8 Kyron ROBERTS (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0		16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	28.80	54.40	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5		11.5	21.85	76.25	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5		13.0	24.70	100.95	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	29.70	130.65	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5		14.0	26.60	157.25	

Boys - Group D - 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Jack JEFFORD (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0		19.0	34.20	34.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0		18.0	34.20	68.40	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5		18.5	37.00	105.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	140.05	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.5	39.60	179.65	
1 Hayden RAYMENT (2005) -- Southend Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0		19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	5.0	6.0		18.5	38.85	69.25	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	34.00	103.25	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	36.75	140.00	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	6.0		14.5	34.80	174.80	
2 Todd GEGGUS (2007) -- Southend Diving													
201B	Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		21.0	37.80	37.80	
301B	Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0		16.5	31.35	69.15	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	29.45	98.60	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.0	39.60	138.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	24.70	162.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys - Group D - 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Hugo THOMAS (2005) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		19.0	30.40	30.40	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	65.05	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5		18.5	37.00	102.05	
203B	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.5	29.70	131.75	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0		10.0	22.00	153.75	
4 Albie VAUGHAN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	25.60	25.60	
201C	Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.0	25.50	51.10	
301C	Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0		14.5	26.10	77.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0		10.0	19.00	96.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.0	28.50	124.70	

Girls - Group A - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Lexie HOWARD (1999) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0		22.0	35.20	68.35	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0		19.0	32.30	100.65	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0		23.5	35.25	135.90	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.0	37.80	173.70	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0		17.0	40.80	214.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0		18.5	37.00	251.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5		21.0	46.20	297.70	
(2) Francesca DORAN (1999) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5		19.5	31.20	31.20	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0		18.5	31.45	62.65	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	22.95	85.60	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0		20.0	30.00	115.60	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	34.65	150.25	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0		13.0	26.00	176.25	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	5.5	5.0		13.5	32.40	208.65	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0		14.5	34.80	243.45	
1 Florence SIMMONS (1998) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5		14.5	24.65	24.65	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	29.70	54.35	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	25.60	79.95	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.0	23.80	103.75	
5211A	Back Dive ½ Twist	1	1.8	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5		15.5	27.90	131.65	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	37.40	169.05	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5		14.0	28.00	197.05	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	3.0		10.5	22.05	219.10	
(4) Abby GLYNN (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0		18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.5	28.00	59.45	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.0	4.0		11.0	18.70	78.15	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	26.25	104.40	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	28.60	133.00	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.0	28.60	161.60	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.0	1.0	1.0	2.0	1.5		4.5	9.45	171.05	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5		9.0	21.60	192.65	

Girls - Group B - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - Group B - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Marney EASEN (2002) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	29.60	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	42.90	72.50	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	107.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	25.50	133.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	164.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	38.40	202.60	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	1	2.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.0			14.5	37.70	240.30	
2 Grace KOUSET (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	62.65	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			20.0	34.00	96.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.0	33.60	130.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0			17.0	34.00	164.25	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	42.00	206.25	
104B Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			14.5	33.35	239.60	
3 India JOSEPH-MEDDLE (2001) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	58.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			19.0	32.30	90.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.0	35.20	126.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	162.10	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.0	27.30	189.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.5	30.00	219.40	
4 Tigi WHITEHOUSE (2001) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	57.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	80.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	110.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			16.0	32.00	142.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	179.00	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	35.20	214.20	
5 Amie HUDSON (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0			19.5	33.15	33.15	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	59.55	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	85.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	36.30	121.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	33.60	154.95	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	31.20	186.15	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.3	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	27.60	213.75	
6 Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.5	26.35	54.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	33.15	87.50	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	122.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	34.00	156.30	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	27.30	183.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	2.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5			9.0	21.60	205.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - Group B - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Emma SHEEHAN (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
101B	Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	20.80	20.80	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.5	23.25	44.05	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	24.80	68.85	
401C	Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	22.40	91.25	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	116.75	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0		12.0	24.00	140.75	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	2.5	3.0	3.5	4.0	3.0		9.5	20.90	161.65	
(8) Jaida UMO (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest) (withdrew)													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	29.75	1
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	29.75	1
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	29.75	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	29.75	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	29.75	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0		0.0	0.00	29.75	

Boys - Group C - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Max LANO (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0		20.0	34.00	34.00	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5		21.5	32.25	66.25	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.0	39.60	105.85	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	28.35	134.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0		20.5	45.10	179.30	
105B	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	39.00	218.30	
2 Hudson LAWRENCE (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5		19.0	32.30	32.30	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0		20.0	30.00	62.30	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0		20.0	44.00	106.30	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	32.40	138.70	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5		18.5	37.00	175.70	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0		15.5	37.20	212.90	
(3) Oliver GOODSPEED (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0		20.0	30.00	30.00	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	28.05	58.05	
201A	Back Dive	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	31.45	89.50	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5		20.0	34.00	123.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	39.60	163.10	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5		10.0	24.00	187.10	
(4) Max SPENCER (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5		18.0	30.60	30.60	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0		17.5	28.00	58.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5		17.0	28.90	87.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.0	32.00	119.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0		16.5	36.30	155.80	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5		13.0	31.20	187.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys - Group C - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Vincent COOK (2003) -- Southend Diving													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5		18.5	29.60	29.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0		18.5	31.45	61.05	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5		12.0	25.20	86.25	
403B	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	38.40	124.65	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	27.00	151.65	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.5		14.0	33.60	185.25	
(6) William BURKE (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	27.20	27.20	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	21.60	48.80	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	26.40	75.20	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0		16.0	32.00	107.20	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	140.20	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5		12.5	30.00	170.20	
4 Dominic JAUNZENS (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	24.00	24.00	
201A	Back Dive	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5		15.5	26.35	50.35	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0		17.0	35.70	86.05	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	3.5		12.0	26.40	112.45	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5		11.5	24.15	136.60	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		13.5	32.40	169.00	
(8) Alex HULL (2004) -- Maidstone Swimming Club (guest)													
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0		13.5	21.60	21.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5		15.5	26.35	47.95	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.0	5.5	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.0	29.40	77.35	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.0	30.80	108.15	
303C	Reverse 1½ Somersaults	1	2.1	2.5	3.5	3.0	3.0	3.5		9.5	19.95	128.10	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	161.10	
5 James POLLARD (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5		16.5	28.05	28.05	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0		16.0	25.60	53.65	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5		16.0	33.60	87.25	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	3.5		10.5	21.00	108.25	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.0	3.5	2.5	3.5	4.0		10.0	23.00	131.25	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	26.40	157.65	
6 Mason MILLS (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #869280													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5		17.0	28.90	28.90	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0		16.0	25.60	54.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0		14.0	28.00	82.50	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	1.0	3.0	3.0	2.5	0.5		6.5	13.65	96.15	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	2.5		10.5	25.20	121.35	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0		14.5	31.90	153.25	
7 Kyron ROBERTS (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	25.50	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	21.75	47.25	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	19.20	66.45	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5		11.0	18.70	85.15	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5		13.5	29.70	114.85	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	5.0		13.0	28.60	143.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys - Group C - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8	Harvey POTTON (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956039												
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	48.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	70.40	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	20.15	90.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			12.5	25.00	115.55	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	24.65	140.20	

Boys - Group D - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1	Hayden RAYMENT (2005) -- Southend Diving												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	57.85	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	37.80	95.65	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	41.80	137.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	33.00	170.45	
(2)	Jack JEFFORD (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	30.40	62.70	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			17.5	36.75	99.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	37.00	136.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	3.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.5			10.5	25.20	161.65	
2	Hugo THOMAS (2005) -- Luton Diving Club												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	52.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			18.5	29.60	81.85	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	33.00	114.85	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	39.60	154.45	
3	Todd GEGGUS (2007) -- Southend Diving												
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.5	31.45	57.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	27.20	85.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	118.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	30.00	148.05	
4	Albie VAUGHAN (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team												
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	22.50	22.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	22.50	45.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	20.00	65.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	91.40	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	115.40	

Girls - Group A - 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1)	Abby GLYNN (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)												
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	55.40	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	21.85	77.25	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	25.90	103.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	130.15	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	1.5	0.5	1.5	2.5	1.5			4.5	9.45	139.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	172.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	39.60	211.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - Group B - 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Marney EASEN (2002) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0			21.5	32.25	32.25	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	37.80	70.05	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	41.25	111.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.0	35.70	147.00	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.0			16.0	43.20	190.20	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	45.60	235.80	
5235D Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists	3	2.8	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.5	4.0			12.0	33.60	269.40	
2 Grace KOUSET (2001) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	39.90	71.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	104.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.0	38.00	142.40	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	44.40	186.80	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	35.10	221.90	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	3.5	3.5	3.5	2.5	3.0			10.0	28.00	249.90	
3 Amie HUDSON (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	27.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.0	18.00	45.00	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	2.5	2.5	4.5	4.5			11.5	28.75	73.75	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	114.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0			12.0	32.40	147.10	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	39.60	186.70	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	3	2.8	2.5	4.0	2.0	3.5	2.5			8.5	23.80	210.50	
4 Tigi WHITEHOUSE (2001) -- Southend Diving													
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	34.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	61.05	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	88.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	32.55	121.50	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	154.50	
203B Back 1½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	175.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	31.00	206.40	
5 Elora GRAHAM (2002) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			17.0	30.60	30.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	58.60	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	34.65	93.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	5.5	5.0	3.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	30.45	123.70	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	146.70	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	2.5	1.0	2.0	3.5	3.0			7.5	18.00	164.70	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	4.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.0	32.40	197.10	
6 India JOSEPH-MEDDLE (2001) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	25.20	25.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	52.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	77.55	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.5	32.55	110.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.0			12.0	22.80	132.90	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	2.5	4.0	4.0	3.5	2.5			10.0	20.00	152.90	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	38.40	191.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - Group B - 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Emma SHEEHAN (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	21.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	46.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	72.60	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	19.50	92.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	3.0	4.0	2.5	3.5	3.0			9.5	14.25	106.35	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.0			9.0	17.10	123.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	151.95	

Boys - Group A - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Xavier CHOCKEN (2000) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
401C Inward Dive	5	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	52.85	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	75.35	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.0			12.5	27.50	102.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	37.20	140.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	169.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	4.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	32.55	202.30	

Boys - Group B - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ewan RUSSELL (2002) -- Southend Diving #1146470													
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	30.60	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	23.75	54.35	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	35.00	89.35	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			16.0	33.60	122.95	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	7.5	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	160.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	43.20	203.95	
2 Nat CONNOLLY (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	36.75	63.15	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	21.60	84.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			17.0	40.80	125.55	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	44.55	170.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	1.5	3.5	1.5	2.0	2.5			6.0	12.00	182.10	
3 Jacob KEDDY (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	20.25	44.25	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	68.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	23.10	91.35	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	91.35	1
612B Armstand Somersault	7.5	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.5	22.50	113.85	

Boys - Group C - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Hudson LAWRENCE (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	7.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0			23.5	49.35	84.55	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	110.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	49.20	160.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	48.60	208.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	7.5	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	32.40	241.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys - Group C - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(2) Max SPENCER (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.0	35.20	35.20	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.0	42.00	77.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	100.15	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	42.00	142.15	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	41.85	184.00	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	38.85	222.85	
(3) Oliver GOODSPEED (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	31.20	
201B Back Dive	7.5	1.8	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	62.70	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.0	6.5			21.5	40.85	103.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	137.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	50.60	188.15	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	31.20	219.35	
2 Vincent COOK (2003) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	31.20	60.95	
301B Reverse Dive	7.5	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	33.25	94.20	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	36.45	130.65	
205C Back 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.8	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	43.40	174.05	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	207.05	
3 James POLLARD (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.0	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	55.20	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	83.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	28.80	112.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	29.40	141.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	38.85	180.25	
4 Dominic JAUNZENS (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	2.1	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	40.95	67.35	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5	4.5			16.0	25.60	92.95	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	6.0	5.5	4.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	34.00	126.95	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	7.5	2.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	40.80	167.75	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	167.75	1
5 Mason MILLS (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #869280													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	7.5	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	24.80	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	47.20	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	27.00	74.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	7.5	2.0	6.5	5.5	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.0	40.00	114.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	2.0	2.0	2.5	1.0	2.0			6.0	14.40	128.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	36.30	164.90	
6 Kyron ROBERTS (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	25.50	25.50	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	51.90	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	77.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	31.90	109.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	139.05	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	161.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys - Group C - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(9) William BURKE (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
101B Forward Dive	5	1.3	6.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			14.5	18.85	18.85	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	7.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	45.85	
401B Inward Dive	5	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	70.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	40.70	111.30	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	25.60	136.90	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	22.95	159.85	
(10) Alex HULL (2004) -- Maidstone Swimming Club (guest)													
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	30.45	30.45	
612C Armstand Somersault	5	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	3.5			12.0	18.00	48.45	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	74.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	32.40	107.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	2.5			7.0	11.90	119.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	153.20	
7 Harvey POTTON (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956039													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	20.00	20.00	
201C Back Dive	5	1.5	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	41.00	
301C Reverse Dive	5	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	60.20	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	22.95	83.15	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	26.00	109.15	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	135.40	

Boys - Group D - Platform

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Jack JEFFORD (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			19.0	32.30	32.30	
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			20.0	32.00	64.30	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			19.5	33.15	97.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.0	44.00	141.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	38.40	179.85	
1 Hayden RAYMENT (2005) -- Southend Diving													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.6	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	53.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	5	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	36.75	90.30	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	5	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	38.50	128.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0			18.0	43.20	172.00	
2 Todd GEGGUS (2007) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	5	1.6	6.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	32.00	32.00	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.5	39.95	71.95	
612B Armstand Somersault	5	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	94.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	33.00	127.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	5.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	29.00	156.05	
3 Hugo THOMAS (2005) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	5	1.7	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	22.10	
301B Reverse Dive	5	1.7	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	25.50	47.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	5	2.0	4.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	21.00	68.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	5	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	108.20	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	5	2.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	43.20	151.40	

Girls - Group C - 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Sasha BROOK (2003) -- Southend Diving													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - Group C - 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	25.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.0			14.5	27.55	52.75	
5233D Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists	3	2.4	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	36.00	88.75	
5134D Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists	3	2.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	35.00	123.75	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	38.40	162.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	6.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	36.00	198.15	
2 Frances WEBB (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	63.00	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	7.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	37.80	100.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	6.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	30.80	131.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			19.0	36.10	167.70	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.0	29.40	197.10	
3 Amy ROLLINSON (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	31.50	61.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	96.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	29.45	125.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	153.25	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	36.30	189.55	
(4) Louisa JOB (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	22.40	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	49.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	27.90	77.30	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	37.80	115.10	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	144.80	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	34.00	178.80	
4 Katie CRIPPS (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	28.80	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	36.75	65.55	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	3	2.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	33.00	98.55	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	133.75	
404C Inward Double Somersault	3	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5			11.0	26.40	160.15	
303C Reverse 1½ Somersaults	3	2.0	1.5	0.5	1.0	2.0	0.5			3.0	6.00	166.15	
5 Alice LEDZION (2003) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	21.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	50.70	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	80.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	106.00	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	137.35	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	165.85	
6 Grace CONNOLLY (2003) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	25.60	25.60	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	57.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	82.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	25.65	108.40	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.0			15.5	29.45	137.85	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.5			12.5	27.50	165.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - Group C - 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(8) Lucy WALKER (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	27.20	27.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	53.10	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	22.40	75.50	
105B Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.4	4.5	4.5	5.0	3.5	4.0			13.0	31.20	106.70	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	26.25	132.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	28.80	161.75	
7 Zara WRAY (2004) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			17.0	25.50	25.50	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	24.50	50.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0			12.0	20.40	70.40	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.0	28.80	99.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	23.25	122.45	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5			18.0	34.20	156.65	
(10) Natalie HILL (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	23.10	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	51.60	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	75.60	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.5	29.70	105.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5			15.5	29.45	134.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0			10.0	18.00	152.75	
8 Ruby DAY (2004) -- Southend Diving													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	31.50	31.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	38.00	69.50	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	87.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	109.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.5			10.5	19.95	129.85	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	2.5			8.0	15.20	145.05	
9 Katie PARSONS (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club #956045													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	23.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	26.10	49.30	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	22.50	71.80	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	22.50	94.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	3.5	2.5	4.0	5.0			11.5	21.85	116.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	144.65	
10 Keira JONES (2004) -- Southend Diving													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	24.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	21.70	46.45	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	71.10	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	98.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	116.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	144.60	
11 Alliyah OMAR (2004) -- Luton Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	21.70	21.70	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	23.80	45.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	17.55	63.05	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	84.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	3.5	4.0			11.5	17.25	101.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	101.90	1

Girls - Group D - 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Jessie MILLHAM (2005) -- Southend Diving													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - Group D - 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	27.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	3	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	29.40	57.15	
403B Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	2.1	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			19.0	39.90	97.05	
405C Inward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.7	3.5	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	32.40	129.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	32.30	161.75	
(2) Io GOODE (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	25.20	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	51.80	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	76.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			16.0	30.40	107.00	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			16.0	35.20	142.20	
(3) Ruby THORNE (2005) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	51.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	83.25	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	28.50	111.75	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	141.45	
(4) Hannah NEWBROOK (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	24.00	24.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5			14.5	26.10	50.10	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	31.50	81.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.0			10.5	19.95	101.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	36.10	137.65	
(5) Millie TAYLOR (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club (guest)													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	25.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	24.30	49.50	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	25.65	75.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.0	4.5			14.5	27.55	102.70	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	131.50	
2 Brooke CULLEN (2006) -- Southend Diving													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	27.00	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			15.0	21.00	48.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	29.70	77.70	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.5	27.55	105.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	126.05	
(7) Maisie JONES (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	24.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	26.35	51.15	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	23.40	74.55	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	2.5	3.0	3.0	2.5			8.5	16.15	90.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	31.35	122.05	
3 Olivia WALL (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	23.80	23.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	46.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	22.10	69.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.0	23.40	92.40	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	119.60	
4 Catherine LOPEZ (2005) -- Cambridge Dive Team													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	24.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.0	4.5			13.5	17.55	42.05	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	71.80	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5			15.5	27.90	99.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.0	19.50	119.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls - Group D - 3m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Evie LEDGER (2005) -- Southend Diving													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	1.0	1.5			8.5	12.75	12.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	32.40	45.15	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	26.60	71.75	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	3.0	4.0	5.0			13.5	25.65	97.40	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	3	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.5	3.0	3.0			9.5	20.90	118.30	
6 Katie TOWNSEND (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0			12.5	17.50	17.50	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.0	22.50	40.00	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	26.35	66.35	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	27.00	93.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	23.25	116.60	

Boys - Group A - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Xavier CHOCKEN (2000) -- Dive London Aquatics Club (guest)													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	23.80	23.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	25.90	49.70	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	32.00	81.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	104.10	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	133.80	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	168.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	7.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	39.60	208.20	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.5	5.5			15.0	31.50	239.70	

Boys - Group B - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ewan RUSSELL (2002) -- Southend Diving #1146470													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	4.5			16.0	24.00	24.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	54.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	41.80	96.40	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.5	28.35	124.75	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	36.30	161.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			13.5	27.00	188.05	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0			17.0	40.80	228.85	
2 Samuel MANSFIELD (2001) -- Southend Diving													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0			14.5	21.75	21.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	25.50	47.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			12.0	26.40	73.65	
5231D Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	33.60	107.25	
5132D Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	5.0	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	35.20	142.45	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5			17.5	35.00	177.45	
105C Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			14.5	34.80	212.25	
3 Jacob KEDDY (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	29.75	29.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.5	21.75	51.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	78.70	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	105.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.5			10.5	23.10	128.80	
104C Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	35.20	164.00	
204C Back Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			14.0	30.80	194.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys - Group B - 1m Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Sam BETON (2001) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5		16.0	24.00	24.00	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5		16.0	25.60	49.60	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0		13.0	22.10	71.70	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	33.00	104.70	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0		12.0	28.80	133.50	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0	4.5		14.5	31.90	165.40	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.0	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.5		9.0	18.00	183.40	
5 Nat CONNOLLY (2002) -- Luton Diving Club													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0		17.0	28.90	28.90	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.0		14.5	23.20	52.10	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5		14.5	23.20	75.30	
5221D	Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5		14.5	24.65	99.95	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	3.5	3.0		10.5	21.00	120.95	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0		15.5	34.10	155.05	
104B	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.3	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0		11.5	26.45	181.50	
6 Louie EAST (2002) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
5122D	Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	25.65	25.65	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	6.0	4.5	5.0		15.5	24.80	50.45	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5		16.5	24.75	75.20	
301B	Reverse Dive	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0		12.0	20.40	95.60	
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5		15.5	26.35	121.95	
5221D	Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0		13.0	22.10	144.05	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0		15.0	33.00	177.05	
7 Jaques PREMADASA (2002) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	25.50	25.50	
201C	Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0		15.0	22.50	48.00	
5231D	Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist	1	2.1	3.5	3.0	1.5	2.5	2.0		7.5	15.75	63.75	
403C	Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	6.0		17.5	38.50	102.25	
105C	Forward 2½ Somersaults	1	2.4	4.0	4.0	2.5	3.5	3.5		11.0	26.40	128.65	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	3.5		13.5	27.00	155.65	
5132D	Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist	1	2.2	2.5	1.5	1.5	2.5	2.5		6.5	14.30	169.95	
8 Indra PREMADASA (2001) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
103B	Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0		17.0	28.90	28.90	
401B	Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5	5.0		16.0	24.00	52.90	
201B	Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5		13.5	21.60	74.50	
301C	Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.5		13.5	21.60	96.10	
104C	Forward Double Somersault	1	2.2	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0		13.0	28.60	124.70	
402C	Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.0		15.5	24.80	149.50	
203C	Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	2.5	2.5	2.0	1.5	1.5		6.0	12.00	161.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points